House		Amendment NO
	Offered By	
		by deleting the words "any person who er education located in the state of Missouri
Further amend said bill and the purpose of academic res		after the number "195.010" the words "for
Further amend said bill and thereof the following:	I page, Section 195.600, Line 9, by del-	eting all of said line and inserting in lieu
"(5) "Grower", a lic produces industrial"; and	censed institution of higher education l	ocated in the state of Missouri that
Further amend said bill, pa	ge and section, Lines 11-12, by deleting	g all of said lines; and
Further amend said bill, pa	ge and section, Line 16, by deleting the	e words "or handler"; and
Further amend said bill, pa following:	ge and section, Line 19, by deleting all	of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
(9) "Research", a si agronomic requirements, g scientific studies and effort	ct from seed planting to final packaging tudy or scientific inquiry for the advance rowing, cultivation, harvesting, or marks to prevent the level of tetrahydrocann on a dry weight basis, which, upon co	cement of knowledge in the areas of keting of industrial hemp, including nabinol concentration from increasing above
Further amend said bill, pa	ge and section, by renumbering subdivi	isions accordingly; and
Further amend said bill and lieu thereof the following:	I page, Section 195.603, Lines 2-4, by	deleting all of said lines and inserting in
		academic research. Industrial hemp lemic research purposes in compliance with
Further amend said bill, pa	ge and section, Line 7, by deleting the	words "and handler"; and
Further amend said bill, pa	ge and section, Line 8, by deleting the	words "and handlers"; and
Standing Action Taken_		Date
Select Action Taken_		Date

Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 15, by deleting the word "and"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 60, Line 16, by inserting after the number"(4)" the following:

"For a license to grow industrial hemp, a detailed research plan from the institution is required, including:

- (a) The academic subject area advanced;
- (b) The names of the primary researchers; and
- (c) The security measures in place to prevent access by unauthorized persons; and
- (<u>5</u>)"; and

Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 17, by inserting after the number "4." the following:

"The department shall limit the number of licenses to no more than ten active licenses at any one time for the duration of the industrial hemp agricultural pilot program. Each license shall permit no more than fifty acres of industrial hemp production. A single grower may have more than one license. If the department grants more than ten licenses that are in effect at any one time, the latest licenses granted that are in excess of ten are void. If the grower's license covers more than fifty acres in a single license, that license is automatically void and the entire crop is subject to seizure and destruction by the department.

<u>5.</u>"; and

Further amend said bill and section by renumbering subsections accordingly; and

Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 18-23, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"who meets the requirements of sections 195.600 to 195.609 if there are fewer than ten licenses in effect in the state."; and

Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 27-30, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the words "(1) Nontransferable;"; and

Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 33, by deleting the words "or handler"; and

Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 34-37, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"produce and handle agricultural hemp seed for sale to licensed industrial hemp growers."; and

Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 39, by deleting the words "that grower for the following year" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "continued research"; and

Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 42, by inserting after the word "transferred." the following:

"Any grower licensed under sections 195.600 to 195.609 shall comply with all requirements under sections 266.011 to 266.111."; and

- Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 43, by deleting the words "or handler"; and
- 51 Further amend said bill and section, Page 61, Line 53, by deleting the words "or handler's" and

Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 55, by deleting the number "9" and inserting in lieu thereof

1	the number "10"; and
2 3	Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 59, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
4	following:
5	
6 7	"basis, the department shall seize and destroy the crop. Any licensed institution of higher education found producing such crop that exceeds the three-tenths of one percent requirement shall have its license and
8	permit permanently revoked."; and
9	
10	Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 60, by deleting the words "or handler"; and
11 12	From the control of the Harmon and continue the CA has deleting the control was been the when the
13	Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 64, by deleting the words "or handler" and
14	Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 67, by inserting after all of said lines the following:
15	
16	"12. Industrial hemp grown under a licensed issued as part of the industrial hemp pilot program is
17	not protected under article 1, section 35 of the Constitution of Missouri. General revenue funds shall not be
18 19	used to carry out the provisions of sections 195.600 to 195.609."; and
20	Further amend said bill and section, by renumbering subsections accordingly; and
21	
22	Further amend said bill and page, Section 195.606, Line 7, by deleting the word "Any" and inserting in lieu
23	thereof the word "The"; and
24 25	Further amend said bill, Page 62, Section 195.609, Line 3, by deleting the word "hundred" and inserting in
26	lieu thereof the word "thousand"; and
27	ned thereof the word thousand, and
28	Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 5-7, by deleting all of said lines; and
29	
30	Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 9-10, by deleting all instances of the word "person" and
31 32	inserting in lieu thereof the word "grower"; and
33	Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 10, by deleting the word "person's" and inserting in lieu
34	thereof the word "grower's" and
35	
36	Further amend said bill, page and section, by renumbering subsections accordingly; and
37	
38	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.